
 

 
 
 
Having trouble reading this? Please call 0115 901 3844 if you need it in large print, audio 

or another format. 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 

 

Agenda 

Civic Centre,  
Arnot Hill Park,  

Arnold, 
Nottinghamshire,  

NG5 6LU 
 

 

 

Licensing Act Committee 
 

 

 

Date: Tuesday 9 February 2021 

Time: 2.00 pm 

Place: Virtual Meeting 

 
For any further information please contact:  

Democratic Services 

committees@gedling.gov.uk 

0115 901 3844 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Public Document Pack



 

 
 

 

 

Licensing Act Committee 
 
Membership 
 
 
Chair Councillor Marje Paling 
  

Vice-Chair Councillor Nicki Brooks 

 
Councillor Pat Bosworth 
Councillor Boyd Elliott 
Councillor Roxanne Ellis 
Councillor Des Gibbons 
Councillor Julie Najuk 
Councillor Sam Smith 
Councillor Clive Towsey-Hinton 
Councillor John Truscott 
Councillor Paul Wilkinson 

 
 

 
 

WEBCASTING NOTICE 
 

As a result of legislation passed to enable remote meetings to take place during 
the COVID-19 emergency, this local authority meeting is being held remotely 

using conferencing software. This approach allows participants to not physically 
gather in a meeting room. In order to keep meetings open to the public, the live 
audio will be streamed at www.gedling.gov.uk and the video will be published 

after the meeting. 
 

Please note: this meeting will be audio and video recorded for live and 
subsequent broadcast via the Council's website (www.gedling.gov.uk) - at the 
start of the meeting the Chair will confirm if all or part of the meeting is being 

recorded. 
 

You should be aware that the Council is a Data Controller under the Data 
Protection Act. Data collected during this webcast will be retained in accordance 

with the Council’s published policy. 
 

For more information about how your personal data is collected and used please 
view our privacy notice https://www.gedling.gov.uk/elections-privacy/  

 
 

http://www.gedling.gov.uk/
http://www.gedling.gov.uk/
https://www.gedling.gov.uk/elections-privacy/


 

 

 
 

AGENDA 
 

Page 

 

    

1   Apologies for Absence and Substitutions. 
 

 

 

2   To approve, as a correct record, the minutes of the meeting held on 4 
February 2020 
 

5 - 6 

 

3   Declaration of Interest. 
 

 

 

4   Proposed Gambling Act Fees 2021/22 
 

7 - 11 

 Report of the Corporate Director of Environment, Communities and Leisure 
 

 

 

5   Any other item which the Chair considers urgent. 
 

 

 



This page is intentionally left blank



 
 

MINUTES 
LICENSING ACT COMMITTEE 

 
Tuesday 4 February 2020 

 
 

 
Councillor Nicki Brooks 
Councillor Pat Bosworth 
Councillor Boyd Elliott 
Councillor Roxanne Ellis 
Councillor Des Gibbons 

Councillor Julie Najuk 
Councillor Sam Smith 
Councillor John Truscott 
Councillor Paul Wilkinson 

 

Apologies for absence: Councillor Marje Paling and Councillor Clive Towsey-
Hinton 

Officers in Attendance: K Nealon, R Pentlow, C Allcock and H Lee 

 
58    APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE AND SUBSTITUTIONS.  

 
Apologies for absence were received from Councillors Paling and 
Towsey-Hinton, 
 

59    TO APPROVE, AS A CORRECT RECORD, THE MINUTES OF THE 
MEETING HELD ON 5 FEBRUARY 2019  
 
RESOLVED: 
 
That the minutes of the above meeting, having been circulated, be 
approved as a correct record. 
 

60    DECLARATION OF INTEREST.  
 
None. 
 

61    PROPOSED GAMBLING ACT FEES 2020/21  
 
Consideration was given to the report of the Director of Health and 
Community Wellbeing to approve the proposed increase to gambling 
fees for 2020/21, as shown in Appendix 2. 
 
RESOLVED: 
 
To approve the fees and charges detailed in Appendix 2 for 2020/21 with 
effect from 1 April 2020. 
 

62    ANY OTHER ITEM WHICH THE CHAIR CONSIDERS URGENT.  

Page 5

Agenda Item 2



 

 
None. 
 
 
 

The meeting finished at 4.10 pm 
 
 

 
 

Signed by Chair:    
Date:   

  

Page 6



 
 

Report to Licensing Act Committee 
 
Subject: Proposed Gambling Act Fees 2021/22 

Date: 9 February 2021 

Author: Corporate Director of Environment, Communities and Leisure 

 

Purpose 

To approve a proposed increase to gambling fees for 2021/22, as shown in 
Appendix 2.  The current fees for 2020/21 are at Appendix 1. 
 

Recommendation(s) 

THAT: 

1) Members approve the fees and charges detailed in Appendix 2 for 
2021/22 to come into effect from 1 April 2021. 

 

 

1 Background 

1.1 The fixing of fees proposed in the attached fee schedules at Appendix 2 
for 2021/22 is a function of the Licensing Act Committee as laid out in The 
Gambling (Premises Licence Fees)(England and Wales) Regulations 
2007.  The proposed fees and charges for 2021/22 are designed to ensure 
that the service operates on a full cost recovery basis.  
 

2 Proposal 

2.1 It is proposed that the fees and charges detailed in Appendix 2 for 2021/22 
be approved for implementation from 1 April 2021. There are increases 
over the fees charged for 2020/21 shown at Appendix 1 and these are to 
cover extra costs from inflation and additional administration required to 
ensure a high quality decision making process. 

3 Alternative Options 

3.1 That the fee increase is not approved resulting in the Council not operating 

Page 7

Agenda Item 4



the service at full cost recovery. 

4 Financial Implications 

4.1 The proposed fees and charges are designed to ensure that the service 
operates on a full cost recovery basis. 
 

5 Legal Implications 

5.1 None  

6 Equalities Implications 

6.1 There are no equalities implications arising from this report. 

7 Carbon Reduction/Environmental Sustainability Implications 

7.1 There are no carbon reduction/sustainability implications arising from this 
report. 

8 Appendices 

8.1 Appendix 1 – Current Gambling Fees 2020/21 
 

8.2 Appendix 2 - Proposed Gambling Fees 2021/22 
 

9 Background Papers 

9.1 None 

 

Statutory Officer approval 
 
Approved by:  
Date: 1/2/2021 
Chief Financial Officer 
 
Approved by:  
Date: 1/2/2021 
Monitoring Officer 
 

 
 
 

Page 8



 
        Appendix 1 

 
Current Gambling Fee 2020/21 

 
 Casino 

(Regional/ 
Large/ 
Small)  £ 
 

Bingo £ Adult Gaming 
Centre / Family 
Entertainment 
Centre £ 

Betting 
Premises 
(Track) £ 

Betting 
Premises 
(Other) £ 

New Premises 
 
 

 
21,650/ 
14,299/ 
11,546 

 
2886 

 
1371 

 
1805 

 
1371 

Variation of a 
Licence 
 

10,827/ 
7216 
5774 

 
1444 

 
1083 

 
1806 

 
1083 

Transfer of a 
Licence 
  

9383/ 
3103/ 
2462 

 
1732 

 
1083 

 
1371 

 
1083 

Reinstatement 
of a Licence  
 

9383/ 
3103 
2462 

 
1732 

 
980 

 
1371 

 
980 

Provisional 
Statement  
 

21,650/ 
14,299/ 
11.546 

 
5051 

 
1371 

 
3607 

 
1371 

PREMISES 
LICENCE 
(Where 
premises 
already has a 
Provisional 
Statement) 
 

 
 

288 

 
 

288 

 
 

288 

 
 

288 

 
 

288 

Copy of 
Premises 
Licence (Sec. 
190) 
 

 
20.50 

 
20.50 

 
20.50 

 
20.50 

 
20.50 

Notification of 
change of 
circumstances 
(Sec. 186- 
change of 
address) 
 

 
 

50 

 
 

50 

 
 

50 

 
 

50 

 
 

50 

Annual Fee 
 

21,650/ 
£14,299/ 

7217 

1984 584 1984 584 

   
 
 

Page 9



This page is intentionally left blank



 
        Appendix 2 

 
Proposed Gambling Fee 2021/22 

 
 Casino 

(Regional/ 
Large/ 
Small)  £ 
 

Bingo £ Adult Gaming 
Centre / Family 
Entertainment 
Centre £ 

Betting 
Premises 
(Track) £ 

Betting 
Premises 
(Other) £ 

New Premises 
 
 

 
22,841/ 
15,081/ 
12,181 

 
3044 

 
1446 

 
1904 

 
1446 

Variation of a 
Licence 
 

11,422/ 
7613 
6091 

 
1523 

 
1142 

 
1905 

 
1142 

Transfer of a 
Licence 
  

9899/ 
3273/ 
2597 

 
1827 

 
1142 

 
1446 

 
1142 

Reinstatement 
of a Licence  
 

9899/ 
3273/ 
2597 

 
1827 

 
1034 

 
1446 

 
1035 

Provisional 
Statement  
 

22,841/ 
15,081/ 
12,181 

 
5329 

 
1446 

 
3805 

 
1446 

PREMISES 
LICENCE 
(Where 
premises 
already has a 
Provisional 
Statement) 
 

 
 

304 

 
 

304 

 
 

304 

 
 

304 

 
 

304 

Copy of 
Premises 
Licence (Sec. 
190) 
 

 
21.50 

 
21.50 

 
21.50 

 
21.50 

 
21.50 

Notification of 
change of 
circumstances 
(Sec. 186- 
change of 
address) 
 

 
 

53 

 
 

53 

 
 

53 

 
 

53 

 
 

53 

Annual Fee 
 

22,841/ 
15,081/ 

7614 

2093 616 2093 616 

   
 
 

Page 11



This page is intentionally left blank


	Agenda
	2 To approve, as a correct record, the minutes of the meeting held on 4 February 2020
	4 Proposed Gambling Act Fees 2021/22
	Appendix 1
	Appendix 2




Minutes of the meeting


 
 

MINUTES 
LICENSING ACT COMMITTEE 

 
Tuesday 9 February 2021 

 
Councillor Marje Paling (Chair) 

 
Councillor Nicki Brooks 
Councillor Pat Bosworth 
Councillor Boyd Elliott 
Councillor Roxanne Ellis 
Councillor Des Gibbons 

Councillor Julie Najuk 
Councillor Clive Towsey-Hinton 
Councillor John Truscott 
Councillor Paul Wilkinson 

 

Apologies for absence: Councillor Sam Smith 

Officers in Attendance: C Allcock, A Dubberley and R Pentlow 

 
63    APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE AND SUBSTITUTIONS.  

 
Apologies for absence were received from Councillor Smith. 
 

64    TO APPROVE, AS A CORRECT RECORD, THE MINUTES OF THE 
MEETING HELD ON 4 FEBRUARY 2020  
 
RESOLVED: 
 
That the minutes of the above meeting, having been circulated, be 
approved as a correct record. 
 

65    DECLARATION OF INTEREST.  
 
None. 
 

66    PROPOSED GAMBLING ACT FEES 2021/22  
 
Consideration was given to a report of the Director of Health and 
Community Wellbeing seeking approval for a proposed increase to 
gambling fees for 2021/22. 
 
RESOLVED: 
 
To approve the fees and charges detailed in Appendix 2 for 2021/22 to 
come into effect from 1 April 2021. 
 

67    ANY OTHER ITEM WHICH THE CHAIR CONSIDERS URGENT.  
 
None. 



 

 
 
 

The meeting finished at 2.05 pm 
 
 

 
 

Signed by Chair:    
Date:   

  


